
1 

 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.18, No.3, May-June, 2021 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Advanced Information Network of Libraries in Gujarat 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 

 



2 

 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science 
Professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and 
knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information Science in 
India and abroad gives information about what is new, so that active Indian 
Library and Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected 
articles, on request, for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about one hundred LIS Journals are covered. 
The subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As usual this 
issue also contains a Key Word Index, which will help the readers to retrieve 
precise information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 
membership of ADINET for financial year 2021-2022 are requested to do so. 
Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

June, 2021                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 
 
 



3 

 

I N D E X 
 

 
S.N. Journal Volume/Issue Page 

1 Aslib Journal of Information Management Volume 73 Issue 3 5 

2 Cataloging & Classification Quarterly Volume 59, 2021 Issue-4 6 

3 Collection Management Volume 46, 2021 Issue 3-4 6 

4 Data Technologies and Applications Volume 55 Issue 3 8 

5 Digital Library Perspectives Volume 37 Issue 2 9 

6 Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication Volume 70 Issue 4/5 & 3 10 

7 Information and Learning Sciences Volume 122 Issue 1/2 12 

8 Information Discovery and Delivery Volume 49 Issue 2 13 

9 Journal of Documentation Volume 77 Issue 4 14 

10 Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship Volume 33, 2021 Issue-2 16 

11 Journal of Hospital Librarianship Volume 21, 2021 Issue-2 17 

12 Journal of Knowledge Management Volume 25 Issue 4 & 3 18 

13 Journal of Library Administration Volume 61, 2021 Issue-4 21 

14 Library Hi Tech Volume 39 Issue 2 22 

15 Library Hi Tech News Volume 38 Issue 2 25 

16 Library Management Volume 42 Issue 4/5 25 

17 Medical Reference Services Quarterly Volume 40, 2021 Issue-2 27 

18 New Review of Academic Librarianship Volume 27, 2021 Issue-1 27 

19 Online Information Review Volume 45 Issue 3 28 

20 Public Library Quarterly Volume 40, 2021 Issue-4 29 

21 Records Management Journal Volume 31 Issue 1 30 

22 Reference Services Review Volume 49 Issue 1 31 

23 Science & Technology Libraries Volume 40, 2021 Issue 2 & 1  32 

24 Technical Services Quarterly Volume 38, 2021 Issue 2  34 



4 

 

25 The Electronic Library Volume 39 Issue 1 34 

26 The Information Society Volume 37, Issue 3 (2021) 36 

27 The Reference Librarian Volume 62, 2021 Issue-1 37 

28 VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge 
Management Systems 

: Volume 51 Issue 3 & 2 37 

29 Keywords  41-51 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



5 

 

   
Aslib Journal of Information Management 

  Volume 73 Issue 3  

    
1 Title : Perceptions of information literacy competencies among future 

psychology professionals: a comparative study in Spain and Portugal 

 Author : María Pinto, Rosaura Fernández-Pascual, Carlos Lopes, Maria Luz 
Antunes, Tatiana Sanches 

 Keywords:  Information literacy, Competencies, Belief-in-importance, Self-efficacy, 
Learning source, Higher education, Teaching-learning, Graduate 
psychology curriculum, Comparative studies 

    

2 Title : Cognitive mechanisms underlying interaction and contribution in online 
health communities: the perspectives of doctors and patients  

 Author : Ping Wang, Jia Wang, Qiao Li  

 Keywords:  Online health community, Doctor-patient interaction, Cognitive modes, 
Knowledge contribution, Perceived usefulness, Dual-process theories 

    

3 Title : Evaluating the effectiveness of Farsi-English query production using 
ontology: a case of scientometric ontology 

 Author : Sanaz Manouchehri, Mahdieh Mirzabeigi, Tahere Jowkar 

 Keywords:  Effectiveness, Satisfaction, Relevance judgment, Query construction, 
Ontology 

    

4 Title : Why do some people search for their files much more than others? A 
preliminary study 

 Author : Ofer Bergman, Tamar Israeli, Yael Benn 

 Keywords:  Search percentage, File retrieval, Navigation, Verbal memory, 
Visuospatial memory 

    
5 Title : Finding trafficked children through crowd sourcing: a usability 

evaluation 

 Author : Dion Hoe-Lian Goh, Chei Sian Lee, Quan Zhou, Hang Guo 

 Keywords:  Crowdsourcing, Child trafficking, Usability, Intention to use, User 
evaluation, Zhongxun 

    
6 Title : The effects of cognitive load on query reformulation: mental demand, 

temporal demand and frustration  

 Author : Kyoungsik Na  
 Keywords:  Cognitive load, Query reformulation, Mental demand, Temporal 

demand, Frustration, NASA-TLX 



6 

 

 

    
7 Title : Key motivations for leading Face book communities: a uses and 

gratifications approach 

 Author : Tali Gazit   
 Keywords:  Facebook, Motivations, Social media, Personality, Online community, 

Online leadership 
    
8 Title : Social media for government information dissemination: content, 

characteristics and civic engagement  

 Author : Gal Yavetz, Noa Aharony  

 Keywords:  Social media, Government information, Content analysis, Information 
dissemination, E-Government, Facebook 

    
  Cataloging & Classification Quarterly  
  Volume 59, 2021 Issue-4  

    
9 Title : Subject Indexing at the National Library of Latvia: New Approach, 

Challenges, and Benefits 

 Author : Mārīte Apenīte   
    
10 Title : Defining Data Quality in Bibliographic and Authority Records: A Case 

Study of the COBISS.SI System  

 Author : Branka Badovinac   
    
11 Title : Cataloging Consistency in Access Points: Academic Libraries of Turkey 

 Author : Kübra Ayık & Malik Yılmaz  

    
12 Title : Utilization of Open Source Software in Nigeria Academic Libraries: 

Matters Arising 

 Author : L. Folasade Kolawole & Taofeek A. Oladokun  
    
  Collection Management  
  Volume 46, 2021 Issue 3-4  
    
13 Title : Documenting the Portrayal of Diversity in Children's Books  

 Author : Linda Salem  
    
14 Title : Decolonizing the Academic Library’s Juvenile Collection 

 Author : Beth Jachimiak  
    



7 

 

15 Title : Children's Folklore in the Academic Library: Reorganization for Context 
and Collection Management 

 Author : Katelyn R. Browne  
    

16 Title : Repurposing Problematic Books into Critical Literacy Kits  

 Author : Emily Fornwald, Karleen Delaurier-Lyle, Sajni Lacey, Wendy 
Traas, Stephanie Marston & Rio Picollo 

    
17 Title : ‘We Need Diverse E-Books:’ Availability of Award-Winning Children’s 

and Young Adult Titles in Today’s E-Book Platforms 

 Author : Bernadette A. Lear & Andrea L. Pritt  
    
18 Title : Creating a Culture of Readers through Collection Development and 

Outreach  

 Author : J. Joseph Prince & Colleen Boff  

    
19 Title : Assessing the Role of a Children’s Collection in an Academic Library: A 

Case Study of Collaborative Collection Management 

 Author : Mary Wegmann, Aja LaDuke, Marjorie Lear & Rhianna Henry Casesa 
    
20 Title : Developing a P-12 English Language Learner Collection in an 

Academic Library That Reflects Its Community 

 Author : Samantha Godbey & Amanda Melilli  
    

21 Title : Developing a University Children’s Collection for Pre-Service Teachers 
Using PLACID 

 Author : Jennifer Hill  
    
22 Title : Are Ada, Katherine, Sally, and Sophie on-Shelf?: Holdings of Award-

Winning Juvenile STEM Works in ARL Libraries with a Special Focus 
on Female-Themed Titles 

 Author : Andrea L. Pritt & Bernadette A. Lear  
    
23 Title : From the Trenches to the Writer’s Desk: Establishing a Collection of 

Children’s Books Authored by Military Veterans in an Academic Library 

 Author : Casey D. Hoeve   

    
24 Title : Reading a Book Through Its Cover: The Importance of Preserving 

Visual and Tactile Information in Children’s and Young Adult Literature 
in the Academic Library 

 Author : Benita Strnad & Ginger Magnusson Hewitt  
    



8 

 

   
Data Technologies and Applications 

  Volume 55 Issue 3  

25 Title : Performance analysis: Differential search algorithm based on 
randomization and benchmark functions 

 Author : Areej Ahmad Alsaadi, Wadee Alhalabi, Elena-Niculina Dragoi 

 Keywords:  Meta-heuristic algorithm, Benchmark function(s), CEC 2015, 
Computational-intelligence (CI), Differential search algorithm (DSA), 
Randomization 

    
26 Title : Chicken swarm foraging algorithm for big data classification using the 

deep belief network classifier 

 Author : Sathyaraj R, Ramanathan L, Lavanya K, Balasubramanian V, Saira 
Banu J 

 Keywords:  Big data, Deep belief network, MapReduce framework, Fusion, 
Classification 

    

27 Title : Evolution of conformal antenna design with the aid of probability 
improved crow search algorithm 

 Author : Nama Ajay Nagendra, Lakshman Pappula 

 Keywords:  Conformal antenna, Directivity, Gain, Element spacing, CSA algorithm 
    
28 Title : Structural equation modeling and artificial neural networks approach to 

predict continued use of mobile taxi booking apps: the mediating role of 
hedonic motivation 

 Author : Abdul Waheed Siyal, Hongzhuan Chen, Gang Chen, Muhammad 
Mujahid Memon, Zainab Binte 

 Keywords:  Mobile taxi booking apps, Hedonic motivation, Structural equation 
modeling, Artificial neural networks, UTAUT, To continue using MTB 

    
29 Title : Assessment of national innovation capabilities of OECD countries using 

trapezoidal interval type-2 fuzzy ELECTRE III method  

 Author : Geetha Selvaraj, Jeonghwan Jeon  

 Keywords:  Decision support systems, ELECTRE III, Interval type-2 fuzzy 
    
30 Title : Population estimation using Twitter for a specific space 

 Author : Hiroki Hara, Yoshikatsu Fujita, Kazuhiko Tsuda 

 Keywords:  Population estimation, Baseball, Statistics, Machine learning, 
Regression, Twitter 

    
31 Title : Classification of electrocardiogram signal using an ensemble of deep 



9 

 

learning models 

 Author : Saroj Kumar Pandey, Rekh Ram Janghel 

 Keywords:  CNN, LSTM, Classification, Electrocardiogram, Arrhythmia 
 

    
   

Digital Library Perspectives 

  Volume 37 Issue 2  

    
32 Title : Perceptions and use of cloud services: an empirical study on the 

students of a public university in Bangladesh  

 Author : Md. Atikuzzaman, Md. Anwarul Islam  

 Keywords:  Bangladesh, Cloud computing, Dhaka University, Academic activities, 
SaaS 

    

33 Title : An evaluation of digital library education in library and information 
science curriculum in Nigerian universities 

 Author : Chukwuma Clement Okeji, Okeoghene Mayowa-Adebara 

 Keywords:  Nigeria, Undergraduate students, LIS curriculum, Digital library 
education, Digital literacy skills, Library schools 

    

34 Title : Creativity-related traits and the scientific production of professors from 
the Autonomous University of Chihuahua  

 Author : Claudia C. Delgado-Carreón, Juan D. Machin-Mastromatteo, José 
Refugio Romo-González, Josmel Pacheco-Mendoza 

 Keywords:  Bibliometrics, Altmetrics, Creativity, Measurement of creativity, 
University professors 

    
35 Title : Assessing large-scale digitization using Web analytics 

 Author : Emily Lapworth   
 Keywords:  Web analytics, Access and use, Digital collections use, Digital objects, 

Large-scale digitization, Special collections and archives 
    
36 Title : Learning styles in the digital library and their application in academic 

communities in the biomedical and health areas 

 Author : Silvia Méndez-Govea, Celia Mireles-Cárdenas, Javier Tarango 

 Keywords:  Learning styles, Search strategies, Health information, Digital literacy, 
Biomedical information, University digital libraries 

    
37 Title : On fake news, gatekeepers and LIS professionals: the finger or the 

moon?  



10 

 

 Author : Matilde Fontanin  

 Keywords:  Librarians, Fake news, Library ethics, Consequences of misinformation, 
Library and information science (LIS), Media and information literacy 

    

38 Title : The wrong side of the spreadsheets: a life in the digital humanities 

 Author : Janet Anderson   
 Keywords:  Metadata, Digital preservation, FAIR principles, Digital humanities, 

Connecting Europe Facility (CEF), EArchiving 
    
   

Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication 

  Volume 70 Issue 4/5  

    
39 Title : The implications of Political Party Funding Act, No. 6 of 2018 in South 

Africa on records management  

 Author : Nkholedzeni Sidney Netshakhuma  
 Keywords:  Funding, South Africa, Archives, Records management, Access to 

information 
    
40 Title : The implications of Political Party Funding Act, No. 6 of 2018 in South 

Africa on records management  

 Author : Nkholedzeni Sidney Netshakhuma  

 Keywords:  Funding, South Africa, Archives, Records management, Access to 
information 

    
41 Title : Service quality assessment model for academic libraries 

 Author : Md. Jahangir Alam, Muhammad Mezbah-ul-Islam 

 Keywords:  SERVQUAL, Development, Bangladesh, Validation, University libraries, 
Service quality assessment model 

    
42 Title : What’s past is prologue: history, current status and future prospects of 

library development in Bhutan  

 Author : Sonam Wangdi, Cathleen LeGrand, Phuntsho Norbu, Sonam Rinzin 

 Keywords:  Libraries, Service, Higher education, Bhutan, Schools, Resources 
    

43 Title : CCTV as an efficient surveillance system? An assessment from 24 
academic libraries of India 

 Author : Parul Gupta, Madhusudhan Margam  

 Keywords:  India, Ethics, Academic libraries, Closed-circuit television, Surveillance, 
Electronic security systems, Library material security, Theft control 

    



11 

 

44 Title : “Maybe we can work together”: researchers’ outcome expectations for 
sharing knowledge on social media 

 Author : Hussain Alshahrani, Diane Pennington  

 Keywords:  Outcome expectations, Social media, Knowledge sharing, Researchers, 
Academics, Social cognitive theory 

    
45 Title : Contemporary academic library users in Kenya: their needs and 

preferences in access and use of information resources  

 Author : Tandy M. Ombogo, Ben W. Namande  

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Information resources, Generations, Digital natives, 
Digital immigrants, Information behavior and needs 

    
46 Title : Effective leadership behaviours and information culture in the higher 

education institution 

 Author : Sirje Virkus, Anmar Salman  

 Keywords:  Leadership behaviors, Information culture, Higher education, University, 
Academic staff, Grounded theory, Managers, Case study 

    
47 Title : Social media use and its impact on intrinsic motivation in Generation Z: 

a case study from Poland  

 Author : Karol Król, Dariusz Zdonek  

 Keywords:  Online communication, Content browsing, Social network, Social 
platform, Generation Z, Motivation 

    
48 Title : Research evaluation of computer science publications using Altmetrics: 

a cohort study of Indian Central Universities 

 Author : Manika Lamba, Neha Kashyap, Madhusudhan Margam 

 Keywords:  Performance measurement, Scholarly communication, Altmetrics, 
Comparative analysis, Research evaluation, Scientometrics 

    
   

Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication 

  Volume 70 Issue 3  

    

49 Title : The evaluation of the relationship between customers’ knowledge 
management and their loyalty to academic libraries 

 Author : Nargess Malakooti Asl, Mojtaba Kaffashan Kakhki, Mehri Parirokh 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Loyalty, Customer satisfaction, Perceived value, 
Customer knowledge management, Ferdowsi University of Mashhad 

    

50 Title : Parameters of ICT-associated deviant behavior among Omani 



12 

 

undergraduates: A socio-psychological perspective 

 Author : Mariam Nasser Al-Nuaimi, Abdelmajid Bouazza, Maher M. Abu-Hilal 

 Keywords:  Self-efficacy, Cognition, Undergraduates, Intention, Behavior, ICT-
ethics 

    
51 Title : Relationship between self-efficacy and knowledge sharing: systematic 

review 

 Author : Muhammad Safdar, Syeda Hina Batool, Khalid Mahmood 

 Keywords:  Review, Knowledge sharing, Literature review, Self-efficacy, Systematic 
review, Knowledge-sharing behavior 

    
52 Title : Library Review 1989–2017: publication and citation statistics 

 Author : Peter Willett   
 Keywords:  Academic journal, Bibliometrics, Citation analysis, Global knowledge, 

Memory and Communication, Library Review, Scopus 
    
53 Title : Library Review 1989–2017: publication and citation statistics 

 Author : Peter Willett   
 Keywords:  Academic journal, Bibliometrics, Citation analysis, Global knowledge, 

Memory and Communication, Library Review, Scopus 
    
   

Information and Learning Sciences 

  Volume 122 Issue 1/2 

    
54 Title : Cultivating data visualization literacy in museums 

 Author : Kylie Peppler, Anna Keune, Ariel Han  

 Keywords:  Data visualization, Constructionism, Data visualization literacy, Out-of-
school, Science museum, Science museums 

    

55 Title : Personal knowledge management and enactment of personal 
knowledge infrastructures as shadow IT 

 Author : Mohammad Hossein Jarrahi, Rebecca Reynolds, Ali Eshraghi 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Social media, Social networks, Knowledge building, 
Personal knowledge management, Personal knowledge infrastructure, 
Shadow IT 

    
56 Title : ESOL pre-service teachers’ culturally and linguistically responsive 

teaching in mixed-reality simulations 

 Author : Shim Lew, Tugce Gul, John L. Pecore  



13 

 

 Keywords:  Case study, Pre-service teacher education, English learners, Culturally 
and linguistically responsive teaching, Mixed-reality classroom, 
Simulation technology 

    

57 Title : Learning online research skills in lower secondary school: long-term 
intervention effects, skill profiles and background factors 

 Author : Tuulikki Alamettälä, Eero Sormunen  

 Keywords:  Intervention, Information literacy, Online research, Information literacy 
instruction, Guided inquiry, Lower secondary school 

    

58 Title : Effect of flipped teaching on the performance and perceptions of pre-
service teachers on a biology course  

 Author : Roberto Reinoso, Jaime Delgado-Iglesias, Itziar Fernández 

 Keywords:  Performance, Perception, Flipped classroom, Pre-service teacher, 
Biology education, Inverted learning, Performance 

    
59 Title : Situating race: the case for examining Black children’s informal 

mathematics learning outside of schools 

 Author : Jahneille Cunningham, Kimberley Gomez 

 Keywords:  Funds of knowledge, Communities of practice, Situated learning, 
Black/African American, Out of school time, Students of color, 
Mathematics education, Informal learning 

    
   

Information Discovery and Delivery 

  Volume 49 Issue 2  

    
60 Title : Openness, resource sharing and digitalization – an examination of the 

current trends in Finland 

 Author : Jarmo Saarti, Kimmo Tuominen  

 Keywords:  Finland, Resource sharing, Interlibrary lending, University libraries, 
Digitalization 

    
61 Title : Rethinking academic library space amidst the COVID-19 pandemic in 

South Africa: preparing for the future 

 Author : Collence Takaingenhamo Chisita, Ukwoma Scholastica Chizoma 

 Keywords:  Digital libraries, Higher education, Academic libraries, Library services, 
Access to information, COVID-19 

    
62 Title : Please call my contact person: mobile devices for a rescue mission 

during an emergency 



14 

 

 Author : Sunday Adewale Olaleye, Ismaila Temitayo Sanusi, Richard Osei 
Agjei, Frank Adusei-Mensah 

 Keywords:  Innovation, Emergency, MHealth, Mobile device, Domestication, My 
contact person 

    
63 Title : Data-driven approaches in FinTech: a survey  
 Author : Xin Tian, Jing Selena He, Meng Han  

 Keywords:  Survey, Deep learning, Data mining, Machine learning, FinTech, Data-
driven approach 

    
64 Title : The effects of social media usage on loneliness and well-being: 

analysing friendship connections of Facebook, Twitter and Instagram 

 Author : Shaoyu Ye, Kevin K.W. Ho, Andre Zerbe 

 Keywords:  Well-being, Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, Loneliness 
 

    
65 Title : Temporal evolution of tagging subnet work features and motif under 

different activity levels – take the Q&A community Zhihu as an example 

 Author : Xin Feng, Liangxuan Li, Jiapei Li, Meiru Cui, Liming Sun, Ye Wu 

 Keywords:  ARIMA models, Network motif, Network parameters diagrams, 
Question-and-answer (Q&A) community, Structure evolution, Tagging 
networks 

    

66 Title : How do network attributes impact information virility in social networks? 

 Author : Nimish Joseph, Arpan Kumar Kar, P. Vigneswara Ilavarasan 

 Keywords:  Social media, Big data, Machine learning, Information propagation, 
Group behavior, User reputation 

    
67 Title : Learning preference: development in smart learning environments 

 Author : Lizhao Zhang, Xu Du, Jui-Long Hung, Hao Li 

 Keywords:  Context-awareness, Influential factors, Evaluation methods, Impacts of 
learning preferences, Learning preference, Smart learning environment 

    
   

Journal of Documentation 

  Volume 77 Issue 4  

    

68 Title : Engaging interaction and long-term engagement with WhatsApp in an 
everyday life context: exploratory study 

 Author : Juan-Antonio Martinez-Comeche, Ian Ruthven 



15 

 

 Keywords:  WhatsApp, Engaging interaction, Long-term engagement, Emotional 
aspects, Cognitive aspects, Behavioral aspects, Qualitative methods 

    
69 Title : Toward a conceptual framework of health crisis information needs: an 

analysis of COVID-19 questions in a Chinese social Q&A website 

 Author : Qing Ke, Jia Tina Du, Lu Ji  

 Keywords:  Information needs, Health crisis, Contextual factors, COVID-19 

    
70 Title : The Chinese philosophy of information by Kun Wu 

 Author : Tianqi Wu, Kaiyan Da  

 Keywords:  Information theory, Information, Philosophy of information, Chinese 
philosophy, Information ontology, Kun Wu 

    
71 Title : Information activities in serious leisure as a catalyst for self-

actualisation and social engagement  

 Author : Yazdan Mansourian  
 Keywords:  Information seeking, Nformation sharing, Ocial engagement, Erious 

leisure, Nformation grounds, Human information behavior, Communities 
of interests, Self-actualization 

    

72 Title : Data modeling and evaluation of deep semantic annotation for cultural 
heritage images 

 Author : Xiaoguang Wang, Ningyuan Song, Xuemei Liu, Lei Xu 

 Keywords:  Cultural heritage, Deep semantic annotation, Information modeling, 
Narrative image, Dunhuang murals 

    

73 Title : Migrating a complex classification scheme to the semantic web: 
expressing the Integrative Levels Classification using SKOS RDF  

 Author : Ceri Binding, Claudio Gnoli, Douglas Tudhope 

 Keywords:  Semantics, Classification schemes, Controlled languages, Computer 
applications, SKOS, Freely faceted systems 

    
74 Title : A critical comparison analysis between human and machine-generated 

tags for the Metropolitan Museum of Art's collection 

 Author : Elena Villaespesa, Seth Crider  

 Keywords:  Taxonomies, Metadata, Subject tags, Museum collections, Art 
documentation, Computer vision, Image indexing 

    
75 Title : A dual lens approach to exploring informal communication's influence 

on learning in a political party 

 Author : Susannah Micaela Hanlon   
 Keywords:  Informal communication, Information behaviour, Organisational 



16 

 

learning, Information seeking, Knowledge sharing, Political parties 

    
76 Title : Grammar and social action: two schools of thought in knowledge 

organization research  

 Author : Jack Andersen   
 Keywords:  Digital communications, Digital culture, Knowledge organization, Digital 

media, Social action, Grammar approach 
    
77 Title : Exploring the information practices of lawyers   
 Author : Jenny Bronstein, Yosef Solomon  

 Keywords:  Qualitative research, Information seeking, Information behavior, 
Lawyers, Information practices, Content creation 

   
 

Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship 

  Volume 33, 2021 Issue-2 

78 Title : Online navigation to journal articles: How are journal articles retrieved 
by researchers and students at an academic institution; a quantitative 
examination of HTTP referer [sic] data 

 Author : Joel Cummings  
    
79 Title : Communication across the electronic resources lifecycle: a survey of 

academic libraries 

 Author : Jessica M. Morales & Christina A. Beis  
    
80 Title : Understanding COUNTER 5 metrics in context: a case study on vendor 

database usage reports 

 Author : Heather Getsay & Aiping Chen-Gaffey  

    
81 Title : Tips from the Trenches  
 Author : Denise A. Garofalo  
    
82 Title : Selection and implementation of a consortia e-resource management 

system: The University of Missouri System’s experience  

 Author : Jennifer France Thompson   
    
83 Title : Collaborations between libraries and instructional designers: a lifeline 

for supporting streaming video and COVID-19 induced changes on 
campus  

 Author : Roxanne Backowski   



17 

 

    

84 Title : Streaming films and online learning during Covid-19 and onward  

 Author : William Blick  
    

85 Title : User categories: ensuring library access for all institutional users 

 Author : Sommer Browning & Charissa Brammer  
    
86 Title : User categories: ensuring library access for all institutional users 

 Author : Sommer Browning & Charissa Brammer  
    

87 Title : User categories: ensuring library access for all institutional users 

 Author : Sommer Browning & Charissa Brammer 
 

 

    
  Journal of Hospital Librarianship  
  Volume 21, 2021 Issue-2  
    
88 Title : Providing Consumer Health Information to the Underserved Public at 

Remote Area Medical Events in East Tennessee  

 Author : David Petersen, Kelsey L. Grabeel, J. Michael Lindsay, Cameron 
Watson, Melanie Dixson, Niki Kirkpatrick & Martha Earl 

    
89 Title : Students’ Health Information Seeking Behavior: Presenting a 

Conceptual Model  

 Author : Maryam Mohammadi, Mohmmadhiwa Abdekhoda & Haidar Nadrian 
    
90 Title : A Recipe for Success: Personal Research Network Development and 

Maintenance for Solo Medical Librarians 

 Author : Rachel Keiko Stark & Jenessa McElfresh  
    

91 Title : Evaluation of Library Usage and Attitudes of Residents and Fellows: 
Results of 2017 - 2019 Surveys  

 Author : Mary Pat Harnegie   

    
92 Title : Promoting the Dissemination of Reliable Consumer Health Information 

about COVID-19 to Patients  

 Author : Dana L. Ladd  
    
93 Title : Information Overload Curation during COVID-19   

 Author : Sarah Carnes   
    



18 

 

94 Title : COVID Snapshot: How Medical Libraries and Staff Adapt to Deliver 
Services during a Pandemic 

 Author : Mary Pat Harnegie   
    

95 Title : Technology Use for Reproductive Health Information Dissemination to 
Pregnant Patients in Government Hospitals as Perceived by Midwives 
in Ogun-State 

 Author : Niran Adetoro & Benedict O. I. Okike  
    
   

Journal of Knowledge Management 

  Volume 25 Issue 4  

    
96 Title : Harvesting reflective knowledge exchange for inbound open innovation 

in complex collaborative networks: an empirical verification in Europe 

 Author : Armando Papa, Roberto Chierici, Luca Vincenzo Ballestra, Dirk 
Meissner, Mehmet A. Orhan 

 Keywords:  Open innovation, Knowledge dissemination, Big data analytics, 
Complex collaborative networks, Patent applications, Reflective 
knowledge exchange 

    
97 Title : Knowledge complexity and firm performance: evidence from the 

European SMEs  

 Author : David Bruce Audretsch, Maksim Belitski 

 Keywords:  SMEs, Resilience, Inter-organizational collaboration, Firm performance, 
Knowledge complexity 

    
98 Title : Absorptive capacity and disaster immunity: the mediating role of 

information quality and change management capability 

 Author : J. Kiarash Sadeghi, Elisabeth Struckell, Divesh Ojha, David Nowicki 

 Keywords:  Information quality, Absorptive capacity, Complex adaptive systems, 
Disaster immunity, Change management capability 

    
99 Title : Knowledge creation in complex inter-organizational arrangements: 

understanding the barriers and enablers of university-industry 
knowledge creation in science-based cooperation  

 Author : Adrian Tootell, Elias Kyriazis, Jon Billsberry, Véronique Ambrosini, Sam 
Garrett-Jones, Gordon Wallace 

 Keywords:  Relationship marketing, Knowledge creation, University-industry inter-
organizational arrangements 

    
100 Title : Idiosyncratic job-design practices for cultivating personal knowledge 



19 

 

management among knowledge workers in organizations  

 Author : Muhammad Shujahat, Minhong Wang, Murad Ali, Anum Bibi, Shahid 
Razzaq, Susanne Durst 

 Keywords:  Knowledge workers, Productivity, Knowledge work, Work design, Job 
design, Personal knowledge management, Interfirm mobility 

    
101 Title : Dispersed knowledge management in ecosystems 

 Author : Leonardo Augusto de Vasconcelos Gomes, Aline Mariane de 
Faria, Felipe Mendes Borini, Ximena Alejandra Flechas 
Chaparro, Matheus Graciani dos Santos, Guilherme Soares Gurgel 
Amaral 

 Keywords:  Strategy, Ecosystem, Orchestration, Dispersed knowledge 
management 

    
102 Title : The structure of knowledge management in inter-organizational 

exchanges for resilient supply chains  

 Author : Muhammad Umar, Mark Wilson, Jeff Heyl 

 Keywords:  Resilience, Knowledge management, Food supply chains 
    
103 Title : Knowledge search breadth and depth and OI projects performance: a 

moderated mediation model of control mechanism 

 Author : Changfeng Wang, Sabine Brunswicker, Ann Majchrzak 

 Keywords:  Innovation performance, Project complexity, Control mechanism, 
Knowledge search breadth and depth, OI project, Process/outcome 
control 

    

104 Title : Impact of information technologies and social networks on knowledge 
management processes in Middle Eastern audit and consulting 
companies 

 Author : Jurgita Raudeliuniene, Ekaterina Albats, Mirna Kordab 

 Keywords:  Knowledge management cycle, Information technologies, Social 
networks, Knowledge management processes, Audit and consulting 
companies 

    
105 Title : Temporal dimensions of knowledge exchanges in horizontal knowledge 

networks  

 Author : Moheeb Abualqumboz, Paul W. Chan, David Bamford, Iain Reid 

 Keywords:  Temporality, Reciprocity, Knowledge networks, Knowledge exchange 
    
106 Title : Comprehending a knowledge framework as a source of dynamic 

capabilities in IJVs through PLS-SEM 

 Author : Madhavi Kapoor, Vijita Aggarwal  



20 

 

 Keywords:  Dynamic capabilities, International joint ventures (IJVs), Innovation, 
Sustainable competitive advantage, Knowledge transfer, Absorptive 
capacity, PLS-SEM 

    

107 Title : Supply chain learning and organizational performance: evidence from 
Chinese manufacturing firms 

 Author : Muhammad Zia Ul Haq  

 Keywords:  China, Operational performance, Financial performance, Supply chain 
learning 

    
   

Journal of Knowledge Management 

  Volume 25 Issue 3  

    

108 Title : Mobile technology to give a resource-based knowledge management 
advantage to community health nurses in an emerging economies 
context 

 Author : Judith Fletcher-Brown, Diane Carter, Vijay Pereira, Rajesh Chandwani 

 Keywords:  Breast cancer, India, Knowledge management, Signaling theory, TAM 
    
109 Title : Exploration of factors affecting the use of Web 2.0 for knowledge 

sharing among healthcare professionals: an Indian perspective 

 Author : Bhawana Maheshwari, Miguel Sarrion, Manoj Motiani, Siobhan 
O'Sullivan, Rajesh Chandwani 

 Keywords:  India, Healthcare, Web, Knowledge sharing, Reputation, Face 
 

    
110 Title : Information technology and knowledge sharing for better health care: an 

emerging economy context  

 Author : Lejla Turulja, Merima Cinjarevic, Ljiljan Veselinovic 

 Keywords:  Information technology, Knowledge management, Knowledge sharing, 
Health-care developing country 

    
111 Title : Information technology and knowledge sharing for better health care: an 

emerging economy context  

 Author : Lejla Turulja, Merima Cinjarevic, Ljiljan Veselinovic 

 Keywords:  Information technology, Knowledge management, Knowledge sharing, 
Health-care developing country 

    
112 Title : Knowledge creation practices at organizational boundaries: the role of 

ICT in sickle-cell care for tribal communities 



21 

 

 Author : Vinayak Ram Tripathi, Manish Popli, Swati Ghulyani, Shrey Desai, Ajai 
Gaur 

 Keywords:  Knowledge creation, Tribal community, Health care in emerging 
economies, ICT based practices, Sickle cell, Front-line counselors 

    
113 Title : Information communication technology, knowledge management, job 

and customer satisfaction: a study of healthcare workers in Lebanon 

 Author : Epaminondas Epaminonda, Johnny Chaanine, Demetris Vrontis, Alkis 
Thrassou, Michael Christofi 

 Keywords:  Lebanon, Health care, Hospitals, Knowledge management, Job 
satisfaction, Customer satisfaction, Information and communications 
technology 

    
114 Title : A systematic review of text mining approaches applied to various 

application areas in the biomedical domain 

 Author : Sudha Cheerkoot-Jalim, Kavi Kumar Khedo 

 Keywords:  Biomedical literature, Biomedical text mining, Kitchenham methodology, 
Text mining Techniques, Text mining tools, Digital libraries, Academic 
libraries, Archives, Conversion, Digital preservation 

    
  Journal of Library Administration   
  Volume 61, 2021 Issue-4  

    
115 Title : Creating Connections: Engaging Student Library Employees through 

Experiential Learning 

 Author : Joseph B. Everett & Marissa Bischoff  
    
116 Title : Instructional Asides in Public Library Story times: Mixed-Methods 

Analyses with Implications for Librarian Leadership 

 Author : Maria Cahill & Erin Ingram  
    

117 Title : Exploring How Public Libraries Can Build Situational Interest in Science 

 Author : Amanda M. Durik, Sarah Milstead Post, Wanda Green, Audra P. 
Jensen, Joy S. Pawirosetiko, Cody Gibson & Paul B. Dusenbery 

    
118 Title : Student Voice in Administrative Decision-Making: Inclusive Planning 

during the Pandemic 

 Author : Jung Mi Scoulas, Elena Carrillo & Linda Naru  
    
119 Title : Communication in a Crisis and the Importance of Authenticity and 

Transparency  

 Author : Sue Erickson  

    



22 

 

120 Title : Information Redlining: The Urgency to Close the Digital Access and 
Literacy Divide and the Role of Libraries as Lead Interveners 

 Author : Tracie D. Hall  
    

121 Title : Creating Community Archives: Giving Voice to the Unheard 

 Author : Kelly Ahlfeld  
    
122 Title : From Cataloguing and Back Again: A Librarian’s Tale 

 Author : Kayla Reed   
   

Library Hi Tech 
 

  Volume 39 Issue 2  

    
123 Title : Lost in migration: document quality for batch conversion to PDF/A 

 Author : Roland Erwin Suri, Mohamed El-Saad  

 Keywords:  Digital libraries, Academic libraries, Archives, Conversion, Digital 
preservation 

    

124 Title : Understanding public libraries’ challenges, motivators, and perceptions 
toward the use of social media for marketing 

 Author : Namjoo Choi, Soohyung Joo  

 Keywords:  Public libraries, Library marketing, Information technologies, Social 
media, Social networking sites, Micro blogging 

    

125 Title : Library inventory using a RFID wand: contribution of tag and book 
specific factors on the read rate  

 Author : Kasper Abcouwer, Emiel van Loon  

 Keywords:  Library inventory, RFID wand, RFID read rate, Tag location, Tag 
position, Book thickness, Book position, Kernel smoothing 

    
126 Title : Development and evaluation of a cloud bookcase system for mobile 

library 

 Author : Chin-Feng Lai, Hua-Xu Zhong, Po-Sheng Chiu, Ying-Hung Pu 

 Keywords:  Cloud bookcase system, E-books, Cloud computing, Mobile 
applications, User evaluation 

    
127 Title : Mapping the field: a bibliometric analysis of land use and carbon 

emissions (LUCE) research from 1987 to 2018  

 Author : Chunhui Liu, Kongqing Li  

 Keywords:  Bibliometric analysis, Land use, Carbon emissions, CiteSpace, 



23 

 

Knowledge structures, Sustainable development 

    
128 Title : Intelligent libraries: a review on expert systems, artificial intelligence, 

and robot  

 Author : Asefeh Asemi, Andrea Ko, Mohsen Nowkarizi 

 Keywords:  Library system, Intelligent systems, Artificial Intelligent (AI), Intelligent 
library, Smart library, Expert System (ES), Robot 

    
129 Title : Augmented intelligence technology. The ethical and practical problems 

of its implementation in libraries  

 Author : Magdalena Wójcik  
 Keywords:  Augmented intelligence, Emerging technologies, Information 

technologies, Library services, Library trends 
    
130 Title : A cross-sectional survey interconnecting health information seeking 

behavior with clinical data of type 2 diabetes mellitus patients 

 Author : Petros Kostagiolas, Panagiotis Tsiligros, Panagiotis 
Theodorou, Nikolaos Tentolouris, Dimitrios Niakas 

 Keywords:  Type 2 diabetes, Health information seeking, Wilson's model, 
Information needs, Information sources, Information obstacles, “Laiko” 
General Hospital, Greece 

    
131 Title : Research thematic and emerging trends of contextual cues: a 

bibliometrics and visualization approach 

 Author : Yang Zhao, Lin Wang, Yaming Zhang  

 Keywords:  Contextual cues, Implementation intentions, Prospective memory, 
Retrospective memory, Behavioral response, Library and information 
networks 

    
132 Title : Research development of Bit coin: a network and concept linking 

analysis 

 Author : Chien-wen Shen, Li-chin Chang, Tzu-chuan Su 

 Keywords:  Bit coin, Bibliometrics, Block chain, Network analysis, Concept links, 
Text mining 

    

133 Title : Improving the effectiveness of subject facets in library catalogs and 
beyond: a MARC-based semi automated approach  

 Author : Andrea Cuna, Gabriele Angeli  

 Keywords:  Library catalogs, Controlled vocabularies, Exploratory search, Facet 
analysis, Faceted interfaces, Faceted search 

    

134 Title : The provision of patron services in Chinese academic libraries 
responding to the COVID-19 pandemic 



24 

 

 Author : Yajun Guo, Zinan Yang, Zhishun Yang, Yan Quan Liu, Arlene 
Bielefield, Gregory Tharp 

 Keywords:  China, Academic libraries, Patron services, Virtual services, COVID-19, 
Survey 

    
135 Title : Mapping scientific profile and knowledge diffusion of Library Hi Tech 

 Author : Meen Chul Kim, Yuanyuan Feng, Yongjun Zhu 

 Keywords:  Science mapping, Knowledge diffusion, Text mining, Graph analysis, 
Data visualization 

    
136 Title : Technological innovation in libraries   
 Author : Pei-Chun Lee   
 Keywords:  Technological innovation, Library, Patent citation analysis 
    
137 Title : Public libraries on Face book: content analysis of Turkish public 

libraries' posts  

 Author : Tolga Çakmak, Şahika Eroğlu  

 Keywords:  Public libraries, Social media, Social media use, User interaction, Face 
book, Content analysis 

    
138 Title : Value chain analysis of information services for visually impaired 

people: a case study of contemporary technological solutions 

 Author : Tak Yee Cheung, Zengyu Ye, Dickson K.W. Chiu 

 Keywords:  Value chain analysis, Case study, Visually impaired, Library 
management, Inclusion 

    
139 Title : The investigation on info ecology in the field of smart manufacturing 

 Author : Asefeh Asemi, Andrea Ko  

 Keywords:  Infoecology, Smart manufacturing (SM), Info tope, Infocenose, Scopus, 
Graph mining, Clustering, Scientific productions, Info ecosystem, Info 
ecological studies, LCSH 

    
140 Title : Predictors of information literacy self-efficacy among medical students: 

PLS-SEM analysis  

 Author : Saira Hanif Soroya, Malik Muhammad Yasir Iqbal, Muhammad Shahid 
Soroya, Khalid Mahmood 

 Keywords:  Informational literacy, Emotional intelligence, Medical students, IL self-
efficacy, Pakistan 
 
 

    



25 

 

   
Library Hi Tech News 

 

  Volume 38 Issue 2  

141 Title : Data literacy for teaching and learning in higher education institutions 

 Author : Rexwhite Tega Enakrire  
 Keywords:  Africa, Databases, Teaching and learning, Data literacy, Higher 

education institutions, Information and knowledge 
    

142 Title : Twitter library account: highlights for the users and librarians 

 Author : Ester Ernest Mnzava   
 Keywords:  Social media, Twitter, Social networking, User engagement, Library 

users, Information dissemination, Information communication, Library 
    
143 Title : Application for online conferences and meetings  
 Author : Mochammad Rifai, Devi Fitrianah  

 Keywords:  Integration, Digital certificate, Online conference, Online meeting, Real-
time communication, Web application 

    
144 Title : Big data and academic libraries: is it big for something or big for 

nothing?  

 Author : Adeyinka Tella, Kehinde Khadijat Kadri 

 Keywords:  Data, Big data, Data analytics, Academic libraries, Librarian, Data 
librarian 

    
145 Title : Librarians’ utilization of innovative information dissemination tools in 

reaching out to virtual users 

 Author : Dina Mokgadi Mashiyane   
 Keywords:  Social media platforms, ICT tools, Mobile tools, Virtual users 
    
   

Library Management 
 

  Volume 42 Issue 4/5  

146 Title : Managing a library service through a crisis  

 Author : Jane Cowell   
 Keywords:  Public libraries, Innovation, Library management, COVID-19, Library 

advocacy, Worst-case scenario planning 
    
147 Title : Aotearoa New Zealand: keeping the virus at bay  
 Author : Spencer Lilley  



26 

 

 Keywords:  New Zealand, Scenario planning, Library management, Disaster 
management, Covid-19 virus, Library service 

    
148 Title : Changing times – High Court of Australia library during COVID-19 

 Author : John Botherway   
 Keywords:  Electronic resources, Business continuity, Law libraries, COVID-19, 

Court libraries, Remote working 
    
149 Title : Academic libraries in COVID-19: a renewed mission for digital literacy 

 Author : Konstantina Martzoukou  

 Keywords:  COVID-19, Pandemic, Higher education, Academic librarians, 
Information skills, Disinformation, Fake news, Digital competences, 
Digital literacy, Information literacy, Digital divide 

    
150 Title : It will all be over by Christmas  
 Author : Christine Mackenzie  

 Keywords:  Libraries, Public libraries, Access to information, Literacy, Freedom of 
expression, UN2030 Agenda 

    
151 Title : Never waste a good crisis  
 Author : Linda O'Brien   
 Keywords:  Change, Open access, Workforce, Crisis, COVID-19, FAIR 

    
152 Title : Information management during a crisis – providing an open and 

reliable information infrastructure for a sustainable world 

 Author : Jarmo Saarti  
 Keywords:  COVID-19, Academic libraries, Crisis management, Resource 

management, Policy work 
    
153 Title : Culture wars, libraries and the BBC   
 Author : Bob Usherwood, Margaret Usherwood  

 Keywords:  Populism, Facts matter, Fake news, Culture war, Misinformation, 
Knowledge 

    
154 Title : COVID-19 pandemic and role of libraries  
 Author : Kanwal Ameen  
 Keywords:  Developing countries, University libraries, Digital literacy, Digital divide, 

Libraries and COVID, Pandemic 
    
155 Title : Echoes down the corridor. Experiences and perspectives of library and 

information science education (LISE) during COVID-19 through an 
African lens 



27 

 

 Author : Dennis N. Ocholla  

 Keywords:  LISE, LIS education, COVID-19, HEIs, African universities 
    
   Medical Reference Services Quarterly  

  Volume 40, 2021 Issue-2  
    
156 Title : Practical Changes in Reference Services: A Case Study 

 Author : Samantha Wilairat, E. Svoboda & C. Piper  
     
157 Title : Essential Services of Clinical Librarians in Academic and Health Care 

Settings: A Cross-Sectional Study 

 Author : Rebecca Carlson & Sarah Towner Wright  
    

158 Title : Reference Revamp: A 1-2 Model for Training and Tiered Services  

 Author : Courtney Hoffner, Doug Worsham, Bethany Myers, Antonia Osuna-
Garcia, Estéfani Bowline & Kate Pham 

    
159 Title : A Collaborative Effort to Build an Evidence-Based Practice Project 

Repository 

 Author : Christine Willis, Kate Daniels & Margaret Gettis  
    
160 Title : A Collaborative Effort to Build an Evidence-Based Practice Project 

Repository 

 Author : Christine Willis, Kate Daniels & Margaret Gettis  

    
161 Title : From the Literature  
 Author : Emme Lopez  
    
  New Review of Academic Librarianship  
  Volume 27, 2021 Issue-1  
    
162 Title : At Home in the Academic Library? A Study of Student Feelings of 

“Homeness”  

 Author : Priya Mehta & Andrew Cox  
    
163 Title : Librarian, Faculty, and Student Perceptions of Academic Librarians: 

Study Introduction and Literature Review 

 Author : Jody Condit Fagan, Hillary Ostermiller, Elizabeth Price & Lara Sapp 
    

164 Title : Awareness of Research Data Management Services at Academic 
Libraries in Jordan: Roles, Responsibilities and Challenges 



28 

 

 Author : Faten Hamad, Maha Al-Fadel & Aman Al-Soub  

    
165 Title : From Seed to Harvest: Growing the Macdonald Campus Seed Library 

 Author : Dana Ingalls  

    
166 Title : Academic Libraries – Changing the Approach: Resilience Building 

against Disruptive Events and the Contribution to Disaster Risk 
Reduction Frameworks 

 Author : Johanna Garnett  
    
167 Title : An Institutional Repository in a Developing Country: security and Ethical 

Encounters at the Bindura University of Science Education, Zimbabwe  

 Author : Collence Takaingenhamo Chisita & Blessing Chiparausha 

    
   

Online Information Review 

  Volume 45 Issue 3  

    
168 Title : e WOM credibility: a comprehensive framework and literature review 

 Author : Deepak Verma, Prem Prakash Dewani  

 Keywords:  EWOM credibility,EWOM, EWOM trust  
    
169 Title : Factors influencing tweet purposes and citizen engagement with 

municipal Twitter accounts 

 Author : Jeffrey A. Stone, S. Hakan Can  
 Keywords:  Government, Social media, Citizen engagement, Public sector, 

Municipal, Content analysis 
    
170 Title : Can altmetric mentions predict later citations? A test of validity on data 

from Research Gate and three social media platforms 

 Author : Sumit Kumar Banshal, Vivek Kumar Singh, Pranab Kumar Muhuri 
 Keywords:  Altmetrics, Correlation, Citation impact, Social media metrics 

Scientometrics 
    

171 Title : Feel free to use my personal data: an experiment on disclosure 
behavior when shopping online 

 Author : José Luis Gómez-Barroso  
 Keywords:  Privacy, Personal data, Disclosure behavior, Experiment, Heuristics, E-

commerce 
    
172 Title : The role social diversity plays in enhancing mental health literacy 



29 

 

among the elderly 

 Author : Tsahi Hayat, Ora Nakash, Sarah Abu Kaf, Michal Cohen 
 Keywords:  Elderly, Social network analysis, Migrants, Mental health literacy 
    

173 Title : What makes people engage in civic activism on social media? 

 Author : Hyehyun Hong, Yeuseung Kim  
 Keywords:  Social media, Civic engagement, Civic activism, Opinion expression 

motive, External online political efficacy 
    
174 Title : Users' affect and satisfaction in a privacy calculus context 

 Author : Mohammad S. Najjar, Laila Dahabiyeh, Raed Salah Algharabat 
 Keywords:  Privacy calculus, User satisfaction, Affect Access to personal 

information, Mobile applications 
    
175 Title : Attitude change toward the Chinese during the US-China trade conflict: 

examining the roles of social media news sharing and perceived news 
feed performance 

 Author : Nicky Chang Bi, Yanqin Lu, Louisa Ha, Peiqin Chen 
 Keywords:  Social media, News consumption, News sharing, O-S-R-O-R model 

Social media news performance, Trade-conflict 
    
176 Title : What makes a helpful online review? Empirical evidence on the effects 

of review and reviewer characteristics 

 Author : Lijuan Luo, Siqi Duan, Shanshan Shang, Yu Pan 
 Keywords:  Online review helpfulness, Extreme rating, Review valence, Timeliness, 

Moderator analysis 
    

177 Title : Beyond social media news use algorithms: how political discussion and 
network heterogeneity clarify incidental news exposure  

 Author : Rebecca Scheffauer, Manuel Goyanes, Homero Gil de Zúñiga 
 Keywords:  Incidental news exposure, Social media, Political discussion, 

Discussion heterogeneity 
   

 
Public Library Quarterly 

  Volume 40, 2021 Issue-4  
    
178 Title : Bridging Digital Divides during COVID-19: Findings from the 2020-2021 

Connecticut State Library Digital Inclusion Survey 

 Author : Brian Real  
    

179 Title : Natural Disaster Accessibility of Small and Rural Libraries in Northwest 



30 

 

Florida  

 Author : Mahyar Ghorbanzadeh, Eren Erman Ozguven, Curtis S. Tenney, Zoë 
Leonarczyk, Faye R. Jones & Marcia A. Mardis 

    

180 Title : Data Reuse Practices and Expectations for Data Resources and 
Services among Public Library Users  

 Author : Andrea Copeland, Ayoung Yoon & Sheng Zhang  
    
181 Title : Learning from the Past: Using Emotional Intelligence When Faced with 

Recession 

 Author : Gary L. Shaffer  
    
182 Title : Learning from the Past: Using Emotional Intelligence When Faced with 

Recession 

 Author : Gary L. Shaffer  

    
   

Records Management Journal 

  Volume 31 Issue 1  

    
183 Title : Markers of professional identity: records management jobs 

advertisements in Australia 

 Author : Leisa Gibbons, Janine Douglas  

 Keywords:  Australia, Information management, Archives management, Records 
management 

    
184 Title : Open government data (OGD): challenging the concept of a 

“Designated Community”  

 Author : Nathan Moles   
 Keywords:  Open data, Digital duration, OAIS, Open government data, City of 

Toronto, Designated Community 
    
185 Title : Exploring the mechanisms for records management’s digital 

transformation: a case study from China 

 Author : Qianqian Yang, Yuqiao Du, Linyu Shi  

 Keywords:  Case studies, Public administration, Records management, Information 
system, Information governance, Digital transformation 

    
186 Title : Willingness to share personal health information: impact of attitudes, 

trust and control 

 Author : Jari Juga, Jouni Juntunen, Timo Koivumäki 



31 

 

 Keywords:  Finland, Health care, Records management, Attitudes, Structural 
equation modeling, Personal health information 

    
187 Title : Information management practices in public tertiary health-care 

facilities: an empirical investigation from the state of Kuwait 

 Author : Dari Alhuwail  
 Keywords:  Kuwait, Health care, Information management, Records management, 

Governance, Hospital 
    
188 Title : Electronic records management – a state of the art review 

 Author : Babatunde Oladejo, Sunčica Hadžidedić 

 Keywords:  Electronic records management, ERM, State of the art review 
    
189 Title : Trustworthiness of digital records in government accounting system to 

support the audit process in Botswana 

 Author : Olefhile Mosweu, Mpho Ngoepe  

 Keywords:  Public sector, Records management, Botswana, Auditing, Records, 
Accounting system 

    

   
Reference Services Review 

  Volume 49 Issue 1  

    
190 Title : Information literacy competence in curtailing fake news about the 

COVID-19 pandemic among undergraduates in Nigeria 

 Author : Magnus Osahon Igbinovia, Omorodion Okuonghae, John Oluwaseye 
Adebayo 

 Keywords:  Nigeria, Fake news, Information literacy competency, COVID-19, 
Corona virus, Library and information science’s undergraduate 

    
191 Title : COVID-19 and library social media use  
 Author : Alexandros Koulouris, Eftichia Vraimaki, Maria Koloniari 

 Keywords:  Libraries, Social media, Challenges, COVID-19, Lockdown, Post 
content 

    
192 Title : Fulfilling information needs by classifying complex patron needs  

 Author : Charles R. Senteio, Kaitlin E. Montague, Stacy Brody, Kristen B. 
Matteucci 

 Keywords:  Library services, Public libraries, Librarians, Partnering, Librarianship, 
Library studies 

    



32 

 

193 Title : Communication-based approaches to library reference services: 
anxiety-uncertainty management as a model for communication 
breakdowns  

 Author : Brady Lund   

 Keywords:  Reference services, Communication, Anxiety-uncertainty management, 
Reference interview 

    

194 Title : Personal connections: one library’s history of personal librarian 

 Author : Elise Ferer  
 Keywords:  Marketing, Library services, Communication, Outreach, First-year 

students, Personal librarian 
    
195 Title : Is the reference desk used for reference interviews 

 Author : Idunn Bøyum, Katriina Byström, Nils Pharo 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Reference services, University libraries, 
Observation studies, Reference inquiries, Reference interviews 

    
196 Title : Referring academic library chat reference patrons: how subject 

librarians decide 

 Author : Paula R. Dempsey  
 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Reference services, Empirical study, Virtual 

reference, Online reference, Subject librarians, Chat, Research results, 
University libraries 

    
  Science & Technology Libraries  
  Volume 40, 2021 Issue 2  

    
197 Title : Authorship Trends of Research Articles Published in Seven Scientific, 

Technical, Engineering, and Medical (STEM) Library Journals: Analysis 
of STEM Library Research from 2016 to 2019 Update  

 Author : Selenay Aytac & Clara Y. Tran  
    
198 Title : A Bibliometric Review of Arab World Research from 1980-2020  

 Author : Shakil Ahmad, Shafiq Ur Rehman & Murtaza Ashiq  
    
199 Title : Science Librarianship in Colonial Philippines: Mary Polk and the 

Philippine Bureau of Science Library, 1903-1924 

 Author : Bradley Brazzeal   

    
200 Title : Global Cyber Security Research Output (1998–2019): A Scientometric 

Analysis 



33 

 

 Author : S.M. Dhawan, B.M. Gupta & B. Elango  

    
201 Title : Using Blockchain and Distributed Machine Learning to Manage 

Decentralized but Trustworthy Disease Data  

 Author : Madhuri Hiwale, Shraddha Phanasalkar & Ketan Kotecha 
    
202 Title : Developing A Controlled Vocabulary for Curriculum Mapping: A Case 

Study 

 Author : Annie Nickum, Kelly Thormodson & Marcia Francis 
 

 

    
   

 
Science & Technology Libraries 

  Volume 40, 2021 Issue-1  

    
203 Title : Analyses of the 2020 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine: Taking the 

Hepatitis C Virus from Mystery Killer to Preventable and Treatable 
Disease 

 Author : Neyda Gilman  
    
204 Title : Analysis for Science Librarians of the 2020 Nobel Prize in Physics: 

Luminous Bodies, Black Holes, and How They Come Together at the 
Milky Way’s Heart 

 Author : Kayleigh A. Bohémier  
    
205 Title : The Evolution and Approaches of Information Analysis Service of 

University Libraries in China  

 Author : Hong Li, Zhenying Chen & Quanzhen Guo  
    
206 Title : Evaluative Frameworks and Scientific Knowledge for Undergraduate 

STEM Students: An Illustrative Case Study Perspective 

 Author : Kate Mercer & Kari D. Weaver  
    
207 Title : Mapping of Stellar and Galactic Astrophysics Research in India: A 

Scientometric Analysis 

 Author : B. S. Mohan & Mallinath Kumbar  

    
208 Title : Data Sharing: An Analysis of Medical Faculty Journals and Articles 

 Author : Chris Wiley 
 
 

 



34 

 

    

  Technical Services Quarterly  
  Volume 38, 2021 Issue 2  

     
209 Title : Patrons, Vendors, and Delivery: Print Demand Driven Acquisitions at 

the University of Kansas  

 Author : Andi Back & Sara E. Morris  
    
210 Title : Collaborative Relationships in E-resource Acquisition and Delivery: An 

Examination of Select Academic Libraries in Jamaica 

 Author : Audrey Saddler   
    
211 Title : The Library’s Role in Highlighting Faculty Scholarship 

 Author : Edward M. Corrado  
    
212 Title : OLAC Catalogers Network  
 Author : Tamara Fultz  
    
213 Title : The Linked Open Data Cloud  

 Author : Susan Leach-Murray  
    
214 Title : Catalog of U.S. Government Publications  
 Author : Katrina Zwaaf   
    
   

The Electronic Library 

  Volume 39 Issue 1  

    
215 Title : Analyzing reader behaviours in self-service library stations using a 

bibliomining approach 

 Author : Yun-Fang Tu, Shao-Chen Chang, Gwo-Jen Hwang 

 Keywords:  Self-service technologies, Bibliomining, Data mining, Borrowing 
behaviors, User studies 

    
216 Title : Profiling young internet addicts: implications for their social well-being 

 Author : Neena Sondhi, Himanshu Joshi  

 Keywords:  Internet, User studies, Cluster analysis, Satisfaction with life, 
Addictions, Addictive behaviors, Compulsive disorders, Internet craving, 
Internet addiction, Internet compulsive disorder, Well-being, India 



35 

 

    

217 Title : An indexing system for the relevance of academic production and 
research from digital repositories and metadata 

 Author : Jared David Tadeo Guerrero-Sosa, Víctor Hugo Menéndez-
Domínguez, María Enriqueta Castellanos-Bolaños 

 Keywords:  Scientific production, Academic groups, Digital repositories, 
Interoperability, Scopus 

    
218 Title : Predicting the future increment of review helpfulness: an empirical study 

based on a two-wave data set  

 Author : Xue Pan, Lei Hou, Kecheng Liu  

 Keywords:  Review age, Review disclosure information, Review helpfulness, 
Reviewer activeness 

    
219 Title : Building a training dataset for classification under a cost limitation 

 Author : Yen-Liang Chen, Li-Chen Cheng, Yi-Jun Zhang 

 Keywords:  Classification, Text mining, Big data, Data mining 
    
220 Title : Use analysis of the digital library of PhD dissertations defended at the 

University of Novi Sad 

 Author : Ljubomir Paskali, Lidija Ivanovic, Dragan Ivanović 

 Keywords:  Digital library evaluation, Use analysis, Transaction log analysis, 
Distribution in time, Digital analysis, Digital repositories, Academic 
libraries 

    
221 Title : A novel approach to the creation of a labeling lexicon for improving 

emotion analysis in text 

 Author : Alejandra Segura Navarrete, Claudia Martinez- Araneda, Christian 
Vidal-Castro, Clemente Rubio-Manzano 

 Keywords:  Artificial intelligence, Emotion analysis, Emotion lexicon 
    
222 Title : What books will be your bestseller? A machine learning approach with 

Amazon Kindle 

 Author : Seungpeel Lee, Honggeun Ji, Jina Kim, Eunil Park 

 Keywords:  Book descriptions, Recommendation systems, Content-based filtering, 
Natural language processing 

    
223 Title : Entity influence and interactive relationship: the use of social media by 

publishing-related entities 

 Author : Yanni Yang, Yue Zhang, An-Ling Xiang 

 Keywords:  Publishing, Social media, Effectiveness, Entity influence, Interactive 
relationships, Publishing-related entities, Use effectiveness of social 



36 

 

media 

    
224 Title : Facilitating learning by the visually impaired: development and usability 

evaluation of a specially designed ubiquitous library 

 Author : Yun-Fang Tu, Gwo-Jen Hwang, Chiu-Lin Lai 

 Keywords:  Library services, User interfaces, Usability, Accessibility, Mobile 
services, Visually handicapped, Visually impaired, Ubiquitous library, 
System usability scale (SUS), Ubiquitous library for the visually 
impaired 

    
225 Title : University students’ attitudes towards ubiquitous library-supported 

learning: an empirical investigation in the context of the Line@Library 

 Author : Yun-Fang Tu, Gwo-Jen Hwang, Joyce Chao-Chen Chen, Chiulin Lai 

 Keywords:  Attitude surveys, Attitudes towards mobile learning, Mobile libraries, 
Mobile learning, Mobile services, Task-technology fit, Social media 

    
226 Title : Information-seeking behavior of female doctor shoppers: results from 

an interview study 

 Author : Shih-Chuan Chen   
 Keywords:  Health information, Doctor-shopping behavior, Doctor-patient 

communication, Female doctor shoppers, Health-information behavior 
    
  The Information Society  

  Volume 37, 2021 Issue 3  

    
227 Title : Privacy and smart speakers: A multi-dimensional approach  

 Author : Christoph Lutz & Gemma Newlands  

    
228 Title : Unpacking the multiple spaces of innovation hubs 

 Author : Andrea Jiménez & Yingqin Zheng  

    
229 Title : Critical evaluation of China’s universal service policy: Toward a 

harmonious online nation 

 Author : Lian Wang & Chun Liu  
    
230 Title : An interview with Professor Emeritus Brenda Dervin 

 Author : Matthew Kelly 
 
 
 
 

 



37 

 

    

  The Reference Librarian   
  Volume 62, 2021 Issue-1 

    
231 Title : Lib Guide Standards: Loose Regulations and Lax Enforcement 

 Author : Darcy Del Bosque & Sara E. Morris  
    
232 Title : Toward a Thoughtful Assessment Practice: Using Reflection to Guide 

Library Instruction Assessment 

 Author : Sarah Wagner, Erika Mann & Ann Marshall  
    
233 Title : Fostering the Reading Experience for Spanish-Speaking Readers: 

Post-migration Changes in Reading Practices and the Implication for 
Libraries  

 Author : Keren Dali Ph.D  
    
234 Title : Financial Literacy Literature in U.S. Public Libraries: Exploring Common 

Resources in Our Collections 

 Author : Ash E. Faulkner 
 

 

    
   

VINE Journal of Inf. and Knowledge Management Systems 

  Volume 51 Issue 3  

    
235 Title : Business value appropriation roadmap for artificial intelligence 

 Author : Arindra Nath Mishra, Ashis Kumar Pani 

 Keywords:  Ambidexterity, Business transformation, Organizational learning, New 
product development, Artificial intelligence, E-business strategy 

    
236 Title : On the contingent value of knowledge base for radical innovation 

capability: The moderating effect of appropriability regimes 

 Author : Yinjuan Yang  
 Keywords:  Knowledge base, Legal appropriability regimes, Radical innovation 

capability, Strategic appropriability regimes 
    
237 Title : Modeling enablers of knowledge management process using multi 

criteria decision making approach 

 Author : Nishant Agrawal   



38 

 

 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Knowledge management processes, 
Interpretive structural modelling (ISM), DEMATEL approach, MICMAC, 
MCDM 

    

238 Title : Sharing economy: a review of the literature and a framework for future 
research  

 Author : Xuequn Wang, Xiaolin Lin, Amjad Abdullat 

 Keywords:  Collaborative consumption, Sharing economy  

    
239 Title : External knowledge sourcing and innovation in family firms: How and 

why absorptive capacity and family social capital matter 

 Author : Manzoor Ul Akram, Koustab Ghosh, Rojers P. Joseph 

 Keywords:  Absorptive capacity, Innovation, Family firms, Search breadth, Family 
social capital, Search depth 

    
240 Title : Modeling the enablers of supply chain strategies and information 

technology: improving performance through TISM approach  

 Author : Muhammad Irfan, Mingzheng Wang, Abaid Ullah Zafar, Mohsin 
Shahzad, Tahir Islam 

 Keywords:  Supply chain strategy, Information technology, Competitive 
performance, ISM, IT capability, Textile industry 

    

241 Title : The impact of knowledge management practice on digital financial 
innovation: the role of bank managers 

 Author : Ahmed Al-Dmour, Rand Al-Dmour, Nafissa Rababeh 

 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Digital financial innovation, Acquisition, 
Integration, Utilization 

    
242 Title : Impact of knowledge sharing on job satisfaction and innovative work 

behavior: the moderating role of motivating language  

 Author : Nargiza Usmanova, Jianhua Yang, Eli Sumarliah, Safeer Ullah 
Khan, Sher Zaman Khan 

 Keywords:  Job satisfaction, Knowledge-sharing behavior, Innovative work 
behavior, Motivating language 

    
   

VINE Journal of Inf. and Knowledge Management Systems 

  Volume 51 Issue 2  

    
243 Title : Cassandra-based data repository design for food supply chain 

traceability 



39 

 

 Author : Sandeep Kumar Singh, Mamata Jenamani 

 Keywords:  RFID, NoSQL, Cassandra, Indian Public Distribution System (PDS), 
Supply chain traceability 

    
244 Title : Conditions of knowledge management, innovation capability and firm 

performance in Colombian NTBFs: A measurement scale 

 Author : Julio César Acosta-Prado  

 Keywords:  Conditions of knowledge management, Innovation capability, Firm 
performance, Measurement scale, NTBFs 

    
245 Title : Knowledge sharing and the theory of planned behavior: a meta-analysis 

review 

 Author : Yasha Afshar Jalili, Samaneh Ghaleh  

 Keywords:  Knowledge-sharing behaviour, Knowledge management, Meta-analysis, 
Knowledge-sharing intention, The theory of planned behaviour, Theory 
of reasoned behavior 

    
246 Title : Proposing a model for dynamical computing the risk of knowledge 

domains in the organizational knowledge map 

 Author : Morteza Piri, Mohamad Reza Zahedi, Ehsan Vaziri 
Goodarzi, Mohammad Mohammadpanah 

 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Knowledge map, Knowledge risk 

    
247 Title : The knowledge and process dimensions  
 Author : Marek Szelągowski   

 Keywords:  Knowledge management (KM), Business process management (BPM), 
Business processes (BPs), Dynamic BPM, Knowledge-intensity 

    
248 Title : Knowledge transfer strategies and practices for higher education 

institutions 

 Author : Eric C.K. Cheng  

 Keywords:  Knowledge transfer, Higher education institutions, Knowledge 
absorption, Knowledge management in education 

    
249 Title : Four-dimensional model: a literature review on reasons behind lurking 

behavior  

 Author : Tuyet-Mai Nguyen   
 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Literature review, Online communities, Lurkers, 

ISTO 
    
250 Title : Improving public sector knowledge sharing through communities of 

practice 



40 

 

 Author : Rasmus Jørgensen, Kasper Edwards, Enrico Scarso, Christine Ipsen 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Community of practice, Public sector organizations, 
CoP, Practice improvement 

    
251 Title : Knowledge sharing to support climate change adaptation in Zimbabwe: 

Views from selected climate action organisations 

 Author : Collence Takaingenhamo Chisita, Madelien C. Fombad 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Adaptation and collaboration, Evidenced-based 
climate change adaptation 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



41 

 

 

KEYWORDS  Art. No. 
 

Absorptive capacity 98, 106, 
239 

Academic activities 32 
Academic groups  217 
Academic journal  52, 53 
Academic librarians  149 
Academic libraries  43, 45, 61, 

123, 195, 
220 

Academic staff  46 
Academics 44 
Access and use 35 
Access to information 39, 61, 

150 
Access to personal 
information  

174 

Accessibility 224 
Accounting system  189 
Acquisition 241 
Adaptation and 
collaboration  

251 

Addictions 216 
Addictive behaviors  216 
Affect 174 
Africa 141 
African universities  155 
Altmetrics 34, 48, 

170 
Ambidexterity 235 
Anxiety-uncertainty 
management  

193 

Archives 39, 123 
Archives management  183 
ARIMA models 65 
Arrhythmia 31 
Art documentation  74 
Artificial intelligence  221, 235 
Artificial Intelligent (AI)  128 

Artificial neural networks 28 
Attitude surveys  225 
Attitudes  186 
Attitudes towards mobile 
learning  

225 

Audit and consulting 
companies  

104 

Auditing 189 
Augmented intelligence  129 
Australia 183 
Bangladesh 32, 41 
Baseball  30 
Behavioral aspects  68 
Behavioral response  131 
Behavior  50 
Belief-in-importance  1 
Benchmark function(s)  25 
Bhutan  42 
Bibliometric analysis  127 
Bibliometrics 34, 52, 

132 
Bibliomining 215 
Big data  26, 66, 

144, 219 
Big data analytics 96 
Biology education  58 
Biomedical information 36 
Biomedical literature 114 
Biomedical text mining  114 
Bit coin 132 
Black/African American  59 
Block chain 132 
Book descriptions  222 
Book position 125 
Book thickness 125 
Borrowing behaviors  215 
Botswana  189 
Breast cancer  108 
Business continuity 148 



42 

 

Business process 
management (BPM)  

247 

Business processes (BPs) 247 
Business transformation 235 
Carbon emissions  127 
Case studies  185 
Case study  46, 56, 

138 
Cassandra 243 
CEC 2015  25 
Challenges  191 
Change  151 
Change management 
capability 

98 

Chat  196 
Child trafficking  5 
China 107, 134 
Chinese philosophy  70 
Citation analysis  52, 53 
Citation impact 170 
Cite Space  127 
Citizen engagement  169 
City of Toronto  184 
Civic activism 173 
Civic engagement  173 
Classification 26, 31, 

219 
Classification schemes  73 
Closed-circuit television  43 
Cloud bookcase system 126 
Cloud computing 32, 126 
Cluster analysis 216 
Clustering  139 
CNN 31 
Cognition  50 
Cognitive aspects  68 
Cognitive load 6 
Cognitive modes  2 
Collaborative consumption 238 
Communication 193 
Communication 194 

Communities of interests  71 
Communities of practice  59 
Community of practice  250 
Comparative analysis  48 
Comparative studies  1 
Competencies  1 
Competitive performance 240 
Complex adaptive systems 98 
Complex collaborative 
networks  

96 

Compulsive disorders  216 
Computational-intelligence 
(CI)  

25 

Computer applications 73 
Computer vision  74 
Concept links 132 
Conditions of knowledge 
management  

244 

Conformal antenna  27 
Connecting Europe Facility 
(CEF)  

38 

Consequences of 
misinformation 

37 

Construction ism 54 
Content analysis 8, 137,169 
Content browsing  47 
Content creation  77 
Content-based filtering 222 
Context-awareness 67 
Contextual cues  131 
Contextual factors 69 
Control mechanism 103 
Controlled languages  73 
Controlled vocabularies 133 
Conversion  123 
CoP  250 
Corona virus  190 
Correlation 170 
Court libraries  148 
COVID-19 61, 69, 

134, 151, 
190 



43 

 

Covid-19 virus  147 
Creativity 34 
Crisis 151 
Crisis management 152 
Crowd sourcing  5 
CSA algorithm  27 
Cultural heritage  72 
Culturally and linguistically 
responsive teaching  

56 

Culture war  153 
Customer knowledge 
management  

49 

Customer satisfaction 49 
Customer satisfaction 113 
Data 144 
Data analytics 144 
Data librarian 144 
Data literacy 141 
Data mining  63, 215, 

219 
Data visualization 54 
Data visualization 135 
Data visualization literacy  54 
Databases  141 
Data-driven approach 63 
Decision support systems 29 
Deep belief network  26 
Deep learning  63 
Deep semantic annotation 72 
DEMATEL approach  237 
Designated Community 184 
Developing countries  154 
Development  41 
Dhaka University 32 
Differential search 
algorithm (DSA) 

25 

Digital analysis 220 
Digital certificate 143 
Digital collections use 35 
Digital communications  76 
Digital competences  149 

Digital culture 76 
Digital curtain 184 
Digital divide 149 
Digital divide 154 
Digital financial innovation 241 
Digital humanities 38 
Digital immigrants  45 
Digital libraries  61, 123 
Digital library education  33 
Digital library evaluation  220 
Digital literacy 36, 149, 

154 
Digital literacy skills 33 
Digital media 76 
Digital natives  45 
Digital objects  35 
Digital preservation 38, 123 
Digital repositories 217, 220 
Digital transformation 185 
Digitalization 60 
Directivity 27 
Disaster immunity 98 
Disaster management 147 
Disclosure behavior  171 
Discussion heterogeneity 177 
Disinformation 149 
Dispersed knowledge 
management  

101 

Distribution in time 220 
Doctor-patient 
communication 

226 

Doctor-patient interaction  2 
Doctor-shopping behavior 226 
Domestication 62 
Dual-process theories  2 
Dunhuang murals 72 
Dynamic BPM 247 
Dynamic capabilities  106 
E Archiving 38 
E-books  126 
E-business strategy 235 



44 

 

E-commerce  171 
Ecosystem  101 
Effectiveness  3, 223 
E-Government  8 
Elderly 172 
ELECTRE III 29 
Electrocardiogram  31 
Electronic records 
management  

188 

Electronic resources  148 
Electronic security systems  43 
Element spacing 27 
Emergency 62 
Emerging technologies  129 
Emotion analysis  221 
Emotion lexicon 221 
Emotional aspects  68 
Emotional intelligence 140 
Empirical study 196 
Engaging interaction  68 
English learners  56 
Entity influence  223 
Erious leisure  71 
ERM 188 
Ethics 43 
Evaluation methods  67 
Evidenced-based climate 
change adaptation 

251 

EWOM 168 
EWOM credibility 168 
EWOM trust 168 
Experiment  171 
Expert System (ES)  128 
Exploratory search  133 
External online political 
efficacy 

173 

Extreme rating  176 
Face 109 
Facebook  7, 8, 

64,137 
Facet analysis 133 

Faceted interfaces  133 
Faceted search  133 
Facts matter  153 
FAIR 151 
FAIR principles 38 
Fake news 37 , 

149,190 
Family firms 239 
Family social capital  239 
Female doctor shoppers  226 
Ferdowsi University of 
Mashhad 

49 

File retrieval  4 
Financial performance  107 
Finland  60, 186 
Fin Tech  63 
Firm performance 97 
Firm performance 244 
First-year students  194 
Flipped classroom  58 
Food supply chains 102 
Freedom of expression  150 
Freely faceted systems  73 
Front-line counselors 112 
Frustration  6 
Funding  39, 40 
Funds of knowledge 59 
Fusion 26 
Gain  27 
Generation Z  47 
Generations  45 
Global knowledge, Memory 
and Communication  

52, 53 

Governance 187 
Government  169 
Government information  8 
Graduate psychology 
curriculum  

1 

Grammar approach 76 
Graph analysis 135 
Graph mining 139 



45 

 

Grounded theory  46 
Group behavior  66 
Guided inquiry  57 
Health care 113, 186 
Health care in emerging 
economies  

112 

Health crisis 69 
Health information 36, 226 
Health information seeking 130 
Healthcare 109 
Health-care developing 
country 

110, 111 

Health-information 
behavior  

226 

Hedonic motivation 28 
HEIs 155 
Heuristics 171 
Higher education  1, 42, 61, 

149 
Higher education 
institutions 

141, 248 

Hospital  187 
Hospitals 113 
Human information 
behavior  

71 

ICT based practices 112 
ICT tools 145 
ICT-ethics  50 
IL self-efficacy 140 
Image indexing  74 
Impacts of learning 
preferences  

67 

Implementation intentions  131 
Incidental news exposure  177 
Inclusion 138 
India 43, 108, 

216 
Indian Public Distribution 
System (PDS) 

243 

Influential factors  67 
Infocenose  139 
Info ecological studies  139 

Info ecology  139 
Info ecosystem  139 
Informal communication  75 
Informal learning  59 
Information 70 
Information and 
communications 
technology 

113 

Information and knowledge 141 
Information behavior  77 
Information behavior and 
needs  

45 

Information behaviour  75 
Information communication 142 
Information culture 46 
Information dissemination 8, 142, 

145 
Information governance 185 
Information literacy  1, 57, 149 
Information literacy 
competency  

190 

Information literacy 
instruction 

57 

Information management  183, 187 
Information modeling  72 
Information needs  69, 130 
Information obstacles  130 
Information ontology  70 
Information practices 77 
Information propagation 66 
Information quality 98 
Information resources  45 
Information seeking 71, 75, 77 
Information skills 149 
Information sources  130 
Information system  185 
Information technologies 104, 124, 

129 
Information technology 110, 240 
Information theory  70 
Informational literacy 140 
Info tope  139 



46 

 

Innovation  62, 106, 
146, 239 

Innovation capability 244 
Innovation performance  103 
Innovative work behavior  242 
Instagram  64 
Integration  143, 241 
Intelligent library 128 
Intelligent systems  128 
Intention  50 
Intention to use  5 
Interactive relationships  223 
Inter firm mobility 100 
Interlibrary lending 60 
International joint ventures 
(IJVs) 

106 

Internet  32, 216 
Internet addiction 216 
Internet compulsive 
disorder  

216 

Internet craving  216 
Interoperability 217 
Inter-organizational 
collaboration  

97 

Interpretive structural 
modelling (ISM) 

237 

Interval type-2 fuzzy  29 
Intervention  57 
Inverted learning 58 
ISM 240 
ISTO 249 
IT capability 240 
Japan  64 
Job design 100 
Job satisfaction 113, 242 
Kernel smoothing 125 
Kitchen ham methodology 114 
Knowledge  153 
Knowledge absorption  248 
Knowledge base 236 
Knowledge building 55 

Knowledge complexity 97 
Knowledge contribution  2 
Knowledge creation  99, 112 
Knowledge diffusion 135 
Knowledge dissemination 96 
Knowledge exchange  105 
Knowledge management 102, 108, 

237, 241 
Knowledge management 
(KM)  

247 

Knowledge management 
cycle 

104 

Knowledge management in 
education  

248 

Knowledge management 
processes  

104, 237 

Knowledge map 246 
Knowledge networks  105 
Knowledge organization  76 
Knowledge risk 246 
Knowledge search breadth 
and depth 

103 

Knowledge sharing  44, 51, 75, 
109, 249 

Knowledge structures  127 
Knowledge transfer  106, 248 
Knowledge work  100 
Knowledge workers  100 
Knowledge-intensity 247 
Knowledge-sharing 
behavior  

51, 242 

Knowledge-sharing 
behavior  

245 

Knowledge-sharing 
intention 

245 

Kun Wu 70 
Kuwait 187 
Land use 127 
Large-scale digitization  35 
Law libraries 148 
Lawyers 77 
LCSH  139 



47 

 

Leadership behaviors  46 
Learning preference 67 
Learning source  1 
Learning styles  36 
Lebanon  113 
Legal appropriability 
regimes 

236 

Librarian  144 
Librarians  37, 192 
Librarianship  192 
Libraries  42, 145, 

191 
Libraries and COVID  154 
Library 136, 142 
Library advocacy 146 
Library and information 
networks 

131 

Library and information 
science (LIS)  

37 

Library and information 
science’s undergraduate 

190 

Library catalogs  133 
Library ethics 37 
Library inventory 125 
Library management  138, 146 
Library marketing  124 
Library material security  43 
Library Review 52, 53 
Library schools  33 
Library service  147 
Library services  61, 129, 

192, 224 
Library studies  192 
Library system  128 
Library trends  129 
Library users  142 
LIS curriculum  33 
LIS education  155 
LISE  155 
Literacy  150 
Literature review 51, 249 

Lockdown 191 
Loneliness  64 
Long-term engagement  68 
Lower secondary school  57 
Loyalty 49 
LSTM  31 
Lurkers 249 
Machine learning  30, 63, 66 
Machine learning  222 
Managers 46 
Map Reduce framework 26 
Marketing  194 
Mathematics education  59 
MCDM 237 
Measurement of creativity 34 
Measurement scale  244 
Media and information 
literacy 

37 

Medical students 140 
Mental demand  6 
Mental health literacy  172 
Meta-analysis 245 
Metadata 38, 74 
Meta-heuristic algorithm 25 
M Health 62 
MICMAC  237 
Micro blogging  124 
Migrants 172 
Misinformation  153 
Mixed-reality classroom 56 
Mobile applications  126, 174 
Mobile device 62 
Mobile learning 225 
Mobile libraries  225 
Mobile services 224, 225 
Mobile taxi booking apps  28 
Mobile tools 145 
Moderator analysis 176 
Motivating language 242 
Motivation 47 
Motivations  7 



48 

 

Municipal 169 
Museum collections  74 
My contact person 62 
Narrative image 72 
NASA-TLX 6 
Natural language 
processing  

222 

Navigation  4 
Network analysis 132 
Network motif  65 
Network parameters 
diagrams 

65 

New product development  235 
New Zealand 147 
News consumption  175 
News sharing  175 
Information grounds 71 
Information sharing 71 
Nigeria  33, 190 
No SQL  243 
NTBFs 244 
OAIS  184 
Observation studies  195 
Ocial engagement  71 
OI project  103 
Online communication  47 
Online communities  249 
Online community 7 
Online conference 143 
Online health community 2 
Online leadership 7 
Online meeting  143 
Online reference 196 
Online research 57 
Online review helpfulness  176 
Ontology 3 
Open access 151 
Open data  184 
Open government data  184 
Open innovation  96 
Operational performance  107 

Opinion expression motive 173 
Orchestration 101 
Organizational learning  75, 235 
O-S-R-O-R model  175 
Out of school time 59 
Outcome expectations  44 
Out-of-school  54 
Outreach 194 
Pakistan 140 
Pandemic 149, 154 
Partnering  192 
Patent applications 96 
Patent citation analysis 136 
Patron services  134 
Perceived usefulness  2 
Perceived value  49 
Perception  58 
Performance  58 
Performance measurement 48 
Personal data  171 
Personal health 
information 

186 

Personal knowledge 
infrastructure  

55 

Personal knowledge 
management  

55, 100 

Personal librarian  194 
Personality 7 
Philosophy of information 70 
PLS-SEM  106 
Policy work  152 
Political discussion 177 
Political parties  75 
Population estimation 30 
Populism 153 
Post content  191 
Practice improvement  250 
Pre-service teacher  58 
Pre-service teacher 
education  

56 

Privacy 171 



49 

 

Privacy calculus  174 
Process/outcome control  103 
Productivity 100 
Project complexity 103 
Prospective memory 131 
Public administration 185 
Public libraries  124, 137, 

150, 192 
Public sector  169, 189 
Public sector organizations  250 
Publishing  223 
Publishing-related entities 223 
Qualitative methods  68 
Qualitative research 77 
Query construction  3 
Query reformulation 6 
Question-and-answer 
(Q&A) community 

65 

Radical innovation 
capability 

236 

Randomization 25 
Real-time communication  143 
Reciprocity 105 
Recommendation systems 222 
Records  189 
Records management  39, 183, 

186 
Reference inquiries  195 
Reference interview 193 
Reference interviews  195 
Reference services  193, 195,  
Reflective knowledge 
exchange 

96 

Regression  30 
Relationship marketing  99 
Relevance judgment  3 
Remote working  148 
Reputation  109 
Research evaluation  48 
Research results  196 
Researchers  44 

Resilience 97, 102 
Resource management  152 
Resource sharing  60 
Resources  42 
Retrospective memory 131 
Review  51 
Review age  218 
Review disclosure 
information 

218 

Review helpfulness  218 
Review valence  176 
Reviewer activeness  218 
RFID 243 
RFID read rate  125 
RFID wand  125 
Robot  128 
SaaS  32 
Satisfaction 3 
Satisfaction with life 216 
Scenario planning  147 
Scholarly communication  48 
Schools 42 
Science mapping  135 
Science museum  54 
Science museums  54 
Scientific production 34, 217 
Scientific productions  139 
Scientometrics  48 
Scientometrics  170 
Scopus  52, 139, 

217 
Search breadth 239 
Search depth 239 
Search percentage  4 
Search strategies  36 
Self-actualization  71 
Self-efficacy 1, 50, 51 
Self-service technologies  215 
Semantics  73 
Service 42 
Service quality assessment 41 



50 

 

model  

SERVQUAL 41 
Shadow IT  55 
Sharing economy 238 
Sickle cell 112 
Signalling theory 108 
Simulation technology 56 
Situated learning  59 
SKOS  73 
Smart learning 
environment 

67 

Smart library  128 
Smart manufacturing (SM) 139 
SMEs  97 
Social action 76 
Social cognitive theory 44 
Social media  7, 8, 44, 

124, 169, 
223 

Social media metrics 170 
Social media news 
performance 

175 

Social media platforms 145 
Social media use  137 
Social network  47 
Social network analysis 172 
Social networking 142 
Social networking sites 124 
Social networks 55, 104 
Social platform 47 
Social sensor  30 
South Africa 39, 40 
Special collections and 
archives 

35 

State of the art review  188 
Statistics 30 
Strategic appropriability 
regimes 

236 

Strategy  101 
Structural equation 
modeling 

28, 186 

Structure evolution  65 

Students of color 59 
Subject librarians  196 
Subject tags  74 
Supply chain learning  107 
Supply chain strategy  240 
Supply chain traceability 243 
Surveillance  43 
Survey  63, 134 
Sustainable competitive 
advantage  

106 

Sustainable development  127 
System usability scale 
(SUS) 

224 

Systematic review  51 
Tag location  125 
Tag position  125 
Tagging networks 65 
TAM  108 
Task-technology fit 225 
Taxonomies 74 
Teaching and learning  141 
Teaching-learning  1 
Technological innovation  136 
Temporal demand  6 
Temporality 105 
Text mining 132, 135, 

219 
Text mining Techniques  114 
Text mining tools  114 
Textile industry 240 
The theory of planned 
behavior  

245 

Theft control 43 
Theory of reasoned 
behavior  

245 

Timeliness  176 
To continue using MTB  28 
Trade-conflict 175 
Transaction log analysis 220 
Tribal community 112 
Twitter  30, 64, 



51 

 

142 
Type 2 diabetes  130 
Ubiquitous library 224 
Ubiquitous library for the 
visually impaired 

224 

UN2030 Agenda 150 
Undergraduate students 33 
Undergraduates  50 
University 46 
University digital libraries  36 
University libraries  41, 60, 

154, 195 
University professors  34 
University-industry inter-
organizational 
arrangements  

99 

Usability 5, 224 
Use analysis  220 
Use effectiveness of social 
media 

223 

User engagement  142 
User evaluation 5, 126 
User interaction 137 
User interfaces  224 
User reputation  66 

User satisfaction 174 
User studies  215, 216 
UTAUT 28 
Utilization  241 
Validation 41 
Value chain analysis  138 
Verbal memory 4 
Virtual reference  196 
Virtual services 134 
Virtual users 145 
Visually handicapped  224 
Visually impaired 138, 224 
Visuospatial memory 4 
Web 109 
Web analytics  35 
Web application 143 
Well-being 64, 216 
WhatsApp 68 
Wilson's model 130 
Work design 100 
Workforce 151 
Worst-case scenario 
planning 

146 

Zhongxun 5 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


